
Code Compliance Special Magistrate Services

RFP # 06-015

Ranking Committee Meeting Date: 1 Jun 15

Ranking Points

Criteria Allowed 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

Qualification & experience 

in litigation or quasi-judicial 

proceedings

30 30 20 15 20 20 30 30 28 18 25 10 20 25 10 20 30 20 30 25 25

Prior experience as judicial 

or quasi-judicial officer
20 15 10 0 12 5 20 15 20 20 15 0 10 15 8 5 20 15 18 20 20

Training & experience in 

Florida local government 
20 20 15 15 12 15 15 10 10 20 20 15 20 10 8 15 15 10 15 18 20

Proposed fee arrangement 25 15 20 15 20 20 5 0 5 10 15 15 20 20 20 20 25 25 20 22 25

Demonstrated positive 

community relations
5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5

Total Score (individual) 100 85 70 50 67 65 75 60 68 72 80 45 75 75 50 65 95 75 88 89 95

Total Score (group)

Total Possible

Score

%

Ranking

Albert Kelley

355

J. Jefferson Overby

David Van Loon Donald Yates

310

500

David Van Loon Donald Yates

442

62%

500

88%

500

71%

500

67%

Albert Kelley J. Jefferson Overby

337


